EGYelectroncis
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
DeltaCap AKMJYS series capacitors
Series/Type: AKMJYS series
Date: Oct 10, 2021
Version: 01
EGYelectronics
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction

the
bottom
Packing
unit
pcs Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
µF ΦD ΦD1 H
Rated voltage 450 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-5-3 5.0 6.4 6.0 7.7 26.2×3 65 68 160 M12×16 10
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-10-3 10.0 12.9 12.0 15.4 52.4×3 76 79 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-15-3 15.0 19.3 18.0 23.1 78.6×3 86 89 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-20-3 20.0 25.7 24.0 30.8 104.8×3 96 99 278 M12×16 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-25-3 25.0 32.1 30.0 38.5 131.0×3 106 106 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-30-3 30.0 38.5 36.0 46.2 157.2×3 116 119 278 M16×25 4
Torque£  Mº  12=10Nm
M16=12Nm
Serrated washer
     Hex nut M12/M16

Part number
50Hz 50Hz CR Dimension （mm） Bolt of
the
bottom
Packing
unit
pcs Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
µF ΦD ΦD1 H
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-33.4-3 33.4 42.9 40.1 51.5 175.0×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-35-3 35.0 44.9 42.0 53.9 183.4×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.45-40-3 40.0 51.4 48.0 61.6 209.6×3 136 139 278 M16×25 4
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-5-3 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 23.0×3 65 68 160 M12×16 10
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-10-3 10.0 12.0 12.0 14.5 46.0×3 76 79 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-15-3 15.0 18.0 18.0 21.7 69.0×3 86 89 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-20-3 20.0 24.0 24.0 28.9 92.1×3 96 99 278 M12×16 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-25-3 25.0 30.0 30.0 36.0 115.2×3 106 106 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-30-3 30.0 36.0 36.0 43.3 138.2×3 116 119 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-33.4-3 33.4 40.2 40.1 48.3 153.8×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-35-3 35.0 42.1 42.0 50.5 161.2×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.48-40-3 40.0 48.2 48.0 57.7 184.2×3 136 139 278 M16×25 4
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-5-3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.6 19.3×3 65 68 160 M12×16 10
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-10-3 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.2 38.5×3 76 79 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-15-3 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.8 57.7×3 86 89 235 M12×16 6
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-20-3 20.0 22.0 24.0 26.4 77.0×3 96 99 278 M12×16 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-25-3 25.0 27.5 30.0 33.0 96.3×3 106 106 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-30-3 30.0 33.0 36.0 39.6 115.5×3 116 119 278 M16×25 4
EGYelectronics
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
DeltaCap AKMJYS series capacitors AKMJYS series
FILM PFC PM Oct 10, 2021
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 10  of
14
Part number
50Hz 60Hz CR Dimension （mm） Bolt of
the
bottom
Packing
unit
pcs Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
µF ΦD ΦD1 H
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-33.4-3 33.4 36.8 40.1 44.1 128.6×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-35-3 35.0 38.5 42.0 46.2 134.8×3 126 129 278 M16×25 4
AKMJYS-X-X-0.525-40-3 40.0 44.0 48.0 52.8 154.0×3 136 139 278 M16×25 4
Part number system
① -- Series code
AKMYS - X - X - 0.48 - 30 - 3
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥